Quantum Leap
Healthcare Collaborative

PRE-1-SPY Phase 1 Trial Sites

AL

University of Alabama - Birmingham
Pl: Erica Stringer-Reasor
esreasor@uabmc.edu

O’Neal Comprehensive Cancer Center
Wallace Tumor Institute

1824 6th Ave S

Birmingham, AL 35294

CcoO

University of Colorado

Pl: Jennifer Diamond

Contact: Virginia Borges
virginia.borges@cuanschutz.edu
13001 East 17th Place

Aurora, CO 80045

FL

Moffitt Cancer Center

Pl: Heather (Hyo) Han

Contact: Shere Wallace-Morrison
shere.wallace-morrison@moffitt.org
(813) 745-7962

12902 USF Magnolia Drive

Tampa, FL 33612
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GA

Emory University

Pl: Manali Bhave
manali.ajay.bhave@emory.edu
Winship Cancer Institute

1365 Clifton Road Northeast
Building B

Atlanta, GA 30322

IL

University of Chicago - Orland Park
Pl: Nan Chen
bje8723@uchicagomedicine.org
14290 LaGrange Road

Orland Park, IL 60462

University of Chicago - Silver Cross
Pl: Nan Chen
bje8723@uchicagomedicine.org
1890 Silver Cross Blvd

New Lenox, IL 60451

MN

University of Minnesota

Pl: Douglas Yee, David Potter
Contact: Katie Vaughn
schro8ll@umn.edu

Masonic Cancer Center

420 Delaware St. SE
Minneapolis, MN 55455
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TX

MD Anderson Cancer Center
Pl: Debu Tripathy, Paula Pohimann

Contact: Heather Walker
hkwalker@mdanderson.org
(832) 564-8343

1515 Holcombe Blvd
Houston, TX 77030

UPCOMING

Georgetown

Pl: Elaine Walsh

Contact: Elaine Walsh
walshe@georgetown.edu

Mayo Clinic - Jackson, FL

Pl: Roberto Leon-Ferre
Contact: Roberto Leon-Fere
leonferre.roberto@mayo.edu

Mayo Clinic - Phoenix, AZ

Pl: Roberto Leon-Ferre
Contact: Roberto Leon-Fere
leonferre.roberto@mayo.edu

Mayo Clinic - Rochester, MN
Pl: Roberto Leon-Ferre
Contact: Cally Murphy
murphy.cally@mayo.edu



